YouGov / Fifty Acres Survey Results

Sample Size: 1009 Australian Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 30th October 2017

Voting Intention (Primary) Voting Intention (2PP) Past Vote Gender Age
Total | ALP | LINP | GRN | ONP ALP LINP ALP | LINP | GRN | Male | Female | 18 -24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45 - 54 | 55+
Weighted Sample| 1009 | 297 | 320 | 94 86 444 458 316] 383 | 93 | 497 | 512 126 | 191 | 179 | 172 |[342
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-16 26-30
Oct Oct

Voting Intention - Primary

Australian Labor Party 32 33 | 100 0 0 0 67 0 82 7 9 | 34 31 34 32 35 33 32

Liberal 24 25 0 69 0 0 0 48 4 54 0|25 24 25 22 24 26 25

Liberal National Party 6 8 0 21 0 0 0 15 1 18 O 7 8 12 4 2 7 11

The Nationals 4 3 0 9 0 0 0 6 2 5 3 4 2 1 5 3 3 3

Country Liberals 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Coalition 34 36 0 100 0 0 0 70 6 78 3| 36 35 38 31 29 38 39

The Greens 11 10 0 0 100 0 16 5 2 2 83110 11 21 18 12 9 3

One Nation 11 9 0 0 0 100 5 14 5 9 0 8 11 0 10 11 9 12

Nick Xenophon Team 3 4 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 6

Christian Parties 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 2 0 4 4 1 2

Katter's Australian Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Other/Independent 5 5 0 0 0 0 6 4 1 2 3 4 6 5 3 6 6 5
Voting Intention - Two Party Preferred

Australian Labor Party 49 49 100 0 76 26 100 0 89 9 80 | 51 48 54 53 53 51 43

Coalition 51 51 0 100 24 74 0 100 11 91 20| 49 52 46 47 47 49 57

1 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Sample Size: 1009 Australian Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 30th October 2017

Voting Intention (Primary) Voting Intention (2PP) Past Vote Gender Age
Total | ALP | LINP | GRN | ONP ALP LINP ALP | LINP | GRN | Male | Female | 18 - 24| 25- 34 | 35-44 | 45 - 54 | 55+
Weighted Sample| 1009 | 297 | 320 | 94 86 444 458 316[383] 93 | 497 | 512 126 | 191 | 179 | 172 |342
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you’ve seen or heard, do you think that the
National Broadband Network (NBN) represents good or bad
value for money?
Very good value for money 9 7 12 12 10 7 13 8 9 9 | 12 6 11 18 14 8 2
Good value for money 14 14 17 18 6 14 15 14 16 16| 12 16 27 16 18 10 8
TOTAL GOOD VALUE 23 21 29 30 16 21 28 21 26 25| 24 22 37 34 32 17 10
Neither good nor bad value for money 24 25 24 19 20 21 23 25 24 22| 22 26 23 32 24 20 22
Bad value for money 25 24 25 26 30 26 26 27 25 25| 27 23 26 13 19 31 32
Very bad value for money 21 25 18 21 21 27 19 22 20 27| 21 22 12 12 16 25 32
TOTAL BAD VALUE 47 49 43 47 52 53 45 49 45 52| 48 45 38 25 35 56 64
Don’t know 6 5 4 3 12 5 5 5 5 2 5 8 2 9 9 7 5
Victoria’s Parliament is currently debating a bill to legalise
voluntary euthanasia. How strongly, if at all, do you support
or oppose the legalisation of voluntary euthanasia?
Strongly support 39 44 32 56 37 46 35 41 34 56 | 37 40 37 31 39 49 38
Tend to support 31 32 35 29 33 32 32 31 34 30| 32 29 33 31 32 26 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 76 67 85 70 78 67 72 68 86 | 69 69 69 62 71 75 69
Neither support nor oppose 17 14 16 15 15 13 17 17 15 14 | 17 17 19 26 16 13 14
Tend to oppose 4 4 5 1 1 3 5 4 5 0 4 3 7 0 3 3 6
Strongly oppose 6 2 9 0 7 3 9 3 10 0 8 5 3 3 4 7 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 6 15 1 8 6 14 7 15 0 | 12 8 10 4 7 9 16
Don’t know 4 4 2 0 6 3 3 3 2 1 2 5 2 8 7 3 0
How large a problem, if at all, do you think the gender pay
gap in Australia is?
A very large problem 20 21 16 29 22 23 20 21 16 27| 16 24 15 26 21 23 17
A fairly large problem 38 40 37 44 37 40 36 42 36 39| 34 42 41 31 36 33 45
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY LARGE PROBLEM 58 61 53 73 58 62 56 63 52 66 | 50 66 56 57 57 55 62
Not a very large problem 27 29 33 20 19 26 29 27 32 24| 34 21 27 23 29 23 30
Not a problem at all 6 5 7 3 7 5 7 4 8 4 9 4 10 6 5 10 4
TOTAL NOT A VERY LARGE / NOT A PROBLEM B8] 34 39 22 27 31 36 31 40 28| 42 24 37 29 34 33 34
Don’t know 9 6 8 5 15 6 8 6 8 7 8 10 7 15 9 11 4
How widespread, if at all, do you believe sexual harassment
is in Australian workplaces?
Very widespread 24 19 22 42 20 26 24 19 22 39| 20 27 30 30 26 22 18
Fairly widespread 40 49 36 37 34 43 37 47 36 38| 37 43 39 39 32 43 44
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY WIDESPREAD 64 68 59 79 54 69 60 66 58 77| 57 71 69 69 58 64 62
Not very widespread 23 22 29 15 26 21 27 23 29 16| 31 16 20 11 26 25 29
Not at all widespread 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 5 2 6 3 4 4 1
TOTAL NOT VERY / NOT AT ALL WIDESPREAD 27 25 33 17 29 24 31 25 33 18| 36 17 26 14 30 29 31
Don’t know 9 7 8 4 17 7 9 9 9 5 7 12 5 16 12 6 7
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How serious, if at all, do you believe the government is
about reducing emissions?
Very serious 8 6 9 11 8 6 11 5 7 7 9 7 7 17 12 7 2
Fairly serious 24 19 38 11 16 17 31 20 34 9 | 25 22 21 20 27 23 25
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY SERIOUS 32 25 47 23 24 23 42 24 42 15| 34 30 28 37 39 30 27
Not very serious 37 39 33 35 42 38 35 40 38 33| 38 37 35 27 28 41 46
Not at all serious 21 29 9 40 15 32 11 26 11 49| 24 18 29 17 20 22 20
TOTAL NOT VERY / NOT AT ALL SERIOUS 58 69 42 75 57 70 46 66 48 82| 61 55 64 44 48 63 66
Don’t know 11 6 11 2 19 7 12 9 10 2 5 16 8 19 13 7 8
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